Universiti Teknologi MARA

The Study on Tone and Manner of
Advertising for Anti-Dengue
Campaign in Press Ad

Norsharina Samsuri

Design Report submitted in partial fulfillment
of the requirement for the Master Degree of
Visual Communication & New Media (AD773)
Faculty of Art & Design

January 2012



CANDIDATE’S DECLARATION

| declare that the work in this Design Report was carried out in accordance with
the regulations of Universiti Teknologi MARA. It is original and is the result of my
own work, unless otherwise indicated or acknowledged as referenced work. This
design report has not been submitted to any other academic institution of non-
academic institution for any other qualification.

In the event that my design report is found to violate the conditions mentioned
above, | voluntarily waive the right of conferment of my degree and agree be

subjected to the disciplinary rules and regulations of Universiti Teknologi MARA.

Name of Candidate : NORSHARINA BINTI SAMSURI
Candidate’s ID No. 12009121527
Programme : AD773
(VISUAL COMMUNICATION & NEW MEDIA)
Design Report Title : The Study on Tone and Manner of Advertising for

Anti-Dengue Campaign in Press Ad

Signature of Candidate
Date : 16 January 2012




Abstract

Recently in Malaysia, the statistics of dengue fever cases and death rates
due to viral infection from Aedes mosquitoes increase every year. The press
release by Director General of Health Malaysia, Tan Sri Dato’ Seri Dr. Haji Mohd
Ismail Merican (2010) reported that the cumulative number of dengue fever
cases in the report until week 46 in 2009 was 36.514. It has increased by 15%
in week 46 for the year of 2010 with a total of 42.914 cases. Meanwhile, the
death rate in week 46 in 2009 amounted to 78 cases. Then, it increases by 62%
in week 46 for the year of 2010 with the a total death of 125 people, putting
Selangor as the largest contributor of casualties from dengue fever with 43
people dead from the year of 2009 untii 2010. The Ministry of Health
Department had put in a lot of effort to increase awareness and knowledge on
the dangers of the Aedes mosquitoes and dengue fever, but the public does not
care and less participated in efforts to eliminate and reduce the cases of dengue
fever. This issue is highlighted in the newspaper headline: “Dengue cases up, so
clean up and wipe out Aedes” which was reported by Annie Freeda Cruez 2010.
The purpose of the study is to determine an appropriate approach in presenting
information such as numbers, graph or statistics into this campaign using the
right tone of advertising approach. This research analyzes all types of
infographic, studies the characteristic of each type and then identifies the best
approach to present the information or the cases of dengue into this campaign.
The infographic in visualizing statistical data is to be applied in the anti-dengue
campaign on print advertisement; this study highlights a few theories that can be
used as a guideline to develop a creative objective.



TABLE OF CONTENT

Title Page

Candidate’s Declaration
Abstract

Acknowledgement
Table of Contents
List of Tables
List of Figures

List of Plates

CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION

11
1.2
1.3
1.4
1.5
1.6
1.7
1.8

Background of Problems

Statement of Problems
Aim of Study
Research Objectives

Limitation of Study
Delimitation of Study
Statement of Signification

Terminologies

1.8.1
18.2
1.8.3
1.8.4

Advertising Appeal
Infographic
Public Service Advertising

Dengue Virus

vi

X
XV

A A W W WNN-=



CHAPTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW

2.1 Anti-Dengue Campaign by Ministry of Health Malaysia
2.2 Advertising Objective

2.3 Creative Strategy

2.4 Formulating an Advertising Concept

CHAPTER 3: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY

3.1 Outline Research Process
3.2 Definition
3.2.1 Exploratory Case Study
3.2.2  Unstructured Interview
3.2.2.1 Analysis Unstructured Interview
3.3 Divergence Phases
3.3.1  Unstructured Observation
3.2.2.1 Analysis Unstructured Observation
3.3.2  Structured Observation
3.3.2.1 Analysis Structured Observation
3.3.3  Preliminary Questionnaire Survey
3.3.2.1  Analysis Questionnaire Survey
3.3.2.2 Analysis Primary Data
3.3.2.3 Analysis Secondary Data
3.4 Transformation
3.5 Convergence
3.56.1  Questionnaire Survey on Prototype
3.5.2 Analysis

vi

10
12

16

17
18
18

20
20
22
22
27
29
35
36
38
39
39
40



	The Study on Tone and Manner of Advertising for Anti-Dengue Campaign in Press Ad
	CANDIDATE’S DECLARATION
	Abstract
	Acknowledgement
	TABLE OF CONTENT
	List of Tables
	List of Figures
	List of Plates
	CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTION
	1.1Background Problems
	1.2 Statement of Problems
	1.3 Aims of Study
	1.4 Research Objectives
	1.5 Limitations of Study
	1.6 Delimitation of Study
	1.7 Statement of Significance
	1.8 Terminologies
	1.8.1 Advertising Appeal:
	1.8.2 lnfographics:
	1.8.3 Public Service Advertising
	1.8.4 Dengue Virus


	CHAPTER 2 LITERATURE REVIEW
	2.1 Anti-Dengue Campaign by Ministry of Health Malaysia
	2.2 Advertising Objectlve
	2.3 Creative Strategy
	2.4 Formulating an Advertising Concept

	CHAPTER 3 RESEARCH METHODOLOGY
	3.1 Outline Research Process
	3.2 Definition
	3.2.1 Exploratory case study
	3.2.2 Unstructured Interview

	3.3 Divergence Phases
	3.3.1 Unstructured Observation
	3.3.2 Structured Observation
	3.3.3 Preliminary Questionnaire Survey

	3.4 Transformation
	3.5 Convergence
	3.5.1 Questionnaires
	3.5.2 Analyzing Data


	CHAPTER 4 DESIGN AND DEVELOPMENT OF STATISTIC ADVERTISEMENT FOR ANTI-DENGUE CAMPAIGN
	4.1 Design Criteria Guideline
	4.1.1 Print Ads Design Characteristic
	4.1.2 lnfographic Design Guideline

	4.2 Flow of Designing Ad
	4.2.1 Define the Problem
	4.2.2 Data Collection
	4.2.3 Understanding Data
	4.2.4 Organize Data
	4.2.5 Identifiable Data
	4.2.6 Media Platform
	4.2.7 Determine Concept Appeal
	4.2.8 Design Development
	4.2.9 Establish Design In Computer


	CHAPTER 5 TESTING AND EVALUATION
	5.1 Questionnaire Survey
	5.1.1 Evaluation of Prototype Survey


	CHAPTER 6 DISCUSSION OF FINDINGS
	6.1 Grounded Theory
	6.2 Answers Research Objective
	6.2.1 Clarify and Realistic in Deve|oping Campaign Objective
	6.2.2 Specific Targe‘ Audience
	6.2.3 Appropriate in qualitative features.

	6.3 New Knowledge in Design Statistic Advertisement.

	CHAPTER 7 CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION
	7.1 Recommendation
	7.1.1 Ministry of Health Malaysia(Dengue and Vector Conkrol Department)
	7.1.2 Advertising Agency
	7.1.3 Future Design Research

	7.2 Conclusion

	Bibliographies
	APPENDICES

