Universiti Teknologi MARA

The Study on Tone and Manner of Advertising for Anti-Dengue Campaign in Press Ad

Norsharina Samsuri

Design Report submitted in partial fulfillment of the requirement for the Master Degree of Visual Communication & New Media (AD773) Faculty of Art & Design

January 2012

CANDIDATE'S DECLARATION

I declare that the work in this Design Report was carried out in accordance with the regulations of Universiti Teknologi MARA. It is original and is the result of my own work, unless otherwise indicated or acknowledged as referenced work. This design report has not been submitted to any other academic institution of non-academic institution for any other qualification.

In the event that my design report is found to violate the conditions mentioned above, I voluntarily waive the right of conferment of my degree and agree be subjected to the disciplinary rules and regulations of Universiti Teknologi MARA.

Name of Candidate

: NORSHARINA BINTI SAMSURI

Candidate's ID No.

: 2009121527 : AD773

Programme

(VISUAL COMMUNICATION & NEW MEDIA)

Design Report Title

: The Study on Tone and Manner of Advertising for

Anti-Dengue Campaign in Press Ad

Signature of Candidate

Date

: 16 January 2012

Abstract

Recently in Malaysia, the statistics of dengue fever cases and death rates due to viral infection from Aedes mosquitoes increase every year. The press release by Director General of Health Malaysia. Tan Sri Dato' Seri Dr. Haii Mohd Ismail Merican (2010) reported that the cumulative number of dengue fever cases in the report until week 46 in 2009 was 36.514. It has increased by 15% in week 46 for the year of 2010 with a total of 42.914 cases. Meanwhile, the death rate in week 46 in 2009 amounted to 78 cases. Then, it increases by 62% in week 46 for the year of 2010 with the a total death of 125 people, putting Selangor as the largest contributor of casualties from dengue fever with 43 people dead from the year of 2009 until 2010. The Ministry of Health Department had put in a lot of effort to increase awareness and knowledge on the dangers of the Aedes mosquitoes and dengue fever, but the public does not care and less participated in efforts to eliminate and reduce the cases of dengue fever. This issue is highlighted in the newspaper headline: "Dengue cases up, so clean up and wipe out Aedes" which was reported by Annie Freeda Cruez 2010. The purpose of the study is to determine an appropriate approach in presenting information such as numbers, graph or statistics into this campaign using the right tone of advertising approach. This research analyzes all types of infographic, studies the characteristic of each type and then identifies the best approach to present the information or the cases of dengue into this campaign. The infographic in visualizing statistical data is to be applied in the anti-dengue campaign on print advertisement; this study highlights a few theories that can be used as a guideline to develop a creative objective.

TABLE OF CONTENT

Title	Page	L				
Can	11					
Abst	IV					
Ackı	V					
Table of Contents						
List of Tables						
List of Figures						
List of Plates						
CH	APTER	R 1: INTRODUCTION				
1.1	Background of Problems 1					
1.2	Statement of Problems 2					
1.3	Aim of Study 2					
1.4	Research Objectives 3					
1.5	Limitation of Study					
1.6	Delimitation of Study 3					
1.7	Statement of Signification					
1.8	Terminologies		5			
	1.8.1	Advertising Appeal				
	1.8.2	Infographic				
	1.8.3	Public Service Advertising				
	184	Dengue Virus				

CHAPTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW

2.1	Anti-Di	engue Campaign by Ministry of Health Malaysia			
2.2	Advert	vertising Objective			
2.3	Creativ	Creative Strategy			
2.4	Formu	lating an Advertising Concept	12		
CHAPTER 3: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY					
3.1	Outline	Research Process	16		
3.2	Definiti	on			
	3.2.1	Exploratory Case Study	17		
	3.2.2	Unstructured Interview	18		
		3.2.2.1 Analysis Unstructured Interview	18		
3.3	Diverge				
	3.3.1	Unstructured Observation	20		
		3.2.2.1 Analysis Unstructured Observation	1 20		
	3.3.2	Structured Observation	22		
		3.3.2.1 Analysis Structured Observation	22		
	3.3.3	Preliminary Questionnaire Survey	27		
		3.3.2.1 Analysis Questionnaire Survey	29		
		3.3.2.2 Analysis Primary Data	35		
		3.3.2.3 Analysis Secondary Data	36		
3.4	Transf	ormation	38		
3.5	Convergence				
	3.5.1	Questionnaire Survey on Prototype	39		
	3.5.2	Analysis	40		